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A000556061 BIUTI  MURMU Female No  1  1 1 ST  2  128.40  81.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000635321 SUDIPA  CHATTERJEE Female No  2 2 UR  6  126.60  84.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837333 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  5  126.10  82.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001092268 HIMADRI  MAHATA Female No  4  2 4 OBC-B  4  125.00  80.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717108 BAISAKHI  BERA Female No  5 5 UR  3  123.30  71.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936702 SUMI  SAREN Female No  6  2 6 ST  10  121.40  86.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357428 SHAIBADITYA  SING Male No  7  3 7 ST  5  119.80  85.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693382 AYNA  MURMU Female No  8  4 8 ST  9  115.30  83.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267881 SUMITRA  MANDI Female No  9  5 9 ST  2  113.80  80.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713840 PAMPA  PAL Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  5  112.20  68.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961296 SONALI  SING Female No  11  6 11 ST  3  111.10  70.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001768354 SUBHAJIT  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  2  108.90  92.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795638 SUVADIP  MAITY Male No  13 13 UR  1  107.90  80.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979783 BISWANATH  DANDAPAT Male No  14 14 UR  10  107.80  77.00  54.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956863 PRITISHA  PAL Female No  15 15 UR  6  107.80  58.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535428 BUMBA  KARAK Male No  16 16 UR  9  105.50  76.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410612 ANKITA  ROY Female No  17  4 17 OBC-B  3  105.00  71.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912832 KRISNESH  BISUI Male No  18 18 UR  12  104.40  70.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987697 PRATIMA  DOLUI Female No  19  1 19 SC  2  103.90  58.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717793 MANIKA  MAHATA Female No  20  5 20 OBC-B  4  103.70  63.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687721 MITALI  MAHATA Female No  21  6 21 OBC-B  4  103.00  80.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973660 RUPAK  SENAPATI Male No  22 22 UR  1  102.10  68.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002367860 BIKASH  MAHATA Male No  23  7 23 OBC-B  2  101.70  61.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577763 SHRABANI  SINGHA Female No  24 24 UR  10  101.30  74.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470000 POYRANI  HEMBRAM Female No  25  7 25 ST  8  100.40  70.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139820 PRATIMA  MURMU Female No  26  8 26 ST  4  99.60  66.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948243 JOYDIP  SHIT Male No  27 27 UR  4  98.70  72.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886720 SITAMANI  MURMU Female No  28  9 28 ST  7  98.70  63.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990821 SRIJAN  HEMBRAM Male No  29  10 29 ST  5  97.20  60.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001325181 MUKTIPADA  DAS Male No  30 30 UR  8  97.00  60.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414088 SREYA  RAM Female No  31  8 31 OBC-B  6  96.50  65.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708611 SATHI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  32 32 UR  2  96.10  83.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410842 MADHURI  MAHATA Female No  33  9 33 OBC-B  5  95.10  63.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001224206 SUSMITA  MAHATA Female No  34  10 34 OBC-B  1  95.00  61.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000716746 PUTUL  DAS Female No  35 35 UR  3  93.30  61.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075424 PUSPA  MAHATA Female No  36  11 36 OBC-B  2  92.00  60.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421285 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male No  37  11 37 ST  2  91.90  43.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001016889 RUPALI  MAHATA Female No  38  12 38 OBC-B  2  91.80  71.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100076 ARPITA  MAHATA Female No  39  13 39 OBC-B  6  91.80  65.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688565 RACHANA  DOLAI Female No  40  2 40 SC  3  90.60  75.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940957 DEEP  MANA Male No  41  14 41 OBC-B  10  90.50  61.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306234 SUNANDA  MAHATA Female No  42  15 42 OBC-B  7  90.20  56.00  31.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559452 SANJU  MAHATA Female No  43  16 43 OBC-B  9  90.00  63.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586575 PANMONI  MURMU Female No  44  12 44 ST  6  89.80  61.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001221541 RUPALI  MAHATA Female No  45  17 45 OBC-B  1  89.70  55.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672488 SWASTIKA  MITAR Female No  46  18 46 OBC-B  3  89.20  70.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663180 SNEHASHIS  TUDU Male No  47  13 47 ST  12  88.60  61.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000650436 RUMPA  PAIRA Female No  48 48 UR  2  88.30  75.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320268 MOUSUMI  MAHATA Female No  49 49 UR  1  88.20  64.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509085 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  50 50 UR  16  88.00  67.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637041 PALLABI  MAHATA Female No  51  19 51 OBC-B  8  87.90  70.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542477 PURNA  MAHATA Male No  52  20 52 OBC-B  2  87.70  58.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722233 RINA  MAHATA Female No  53  21 53 OBC-B  2  87.50  62.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010618 SHARMILA  HEMRAM Female No  54  14 54 ST  1  87.20  71.00  51.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719335 SUDIPRAM  TUDU Male No  55  15 55 ST  6  86.60  60.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000108837 PURNIMA  MAHATA Female No  56 56 UR  1  86.50  70.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216409 KRISHNA  MAHATA Female No  57  22 57 OBC-B  1  86.50  63.00  28.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248288 MANOBI  MAHATA Female No  58  23 58 OBC-B  5  86.40  70.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843267 RIYA  MAHALI Female No  59  16 59 ST  15  85.80  56.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781149 SUBHAM  BHUNIA Male No  60 60 UR  1  84.90  80.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000767150 TANUSHRI  ROY Female No  61 61 UR  3  84.90  63.00  30.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272310 NANDITA  MAHATA Female No  62  24 62 OBC-B  2  84.80  67.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251709 BHANUMATI  MAHATA Female No  63  25 63 OBC-B  2  84.60  70.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899597 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  64  26 64 OBC-B  4  84.60  60.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221152 BIPUL  SAREN Male No  65  17 65 ST  1  84.20  73.00  38.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000133858 SABITA  MAHATA Female No  66  27 66 OBC-B  1  83.90  62.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001338135 BALHI  BASKEY Female No  67  18 67 ST  6  83.90  50.00  26.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850168 SANCHITA  GIRI Female No  68  28 68 OBC-B  4  83.70  48.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613476 ATASI  MAHATA Female No  69  29 69 OBC-B  11  83.60  62.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058024 DIPALI  MAHATA Female No  70  30 70 OBC-B  2  83.40  56.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467975 SONU  MAHATA Male No  71  31 71 OBC-B  1  82.90  58.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205082 RUPCHAND  MURMU Male No  72  19 72 ST  5  82.80  67.00  46.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681063 JAYA  SINGHADEB Female No  73  32 73 OBC-B  2  82.70  57.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000877225 VIDYA SAGAR HEMBRAM Male No  74  20 74 ST  11  82.30  63.00  55.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051152 GITIKA  RANA Female No  75  3 75 SC  3  82.20  65.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922896 DHARMA  MURMU Male No  76 76 UR  6  82.20  57.00  29.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506238 SRABANI  SAREN Female No  77  21 77 ST  4  82.10  72.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000879283 SUKLA  GIRI Female No  78  33 78 OBC-B  8  81.40  50.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966700 BHUPEN  MAHATA Male No  79  34 79 OBC-B  1  80.50  55.00  38.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481749 SARMILA  MAHATA Female No  80  35 80 OBC-B  1  79.40  68.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376843 SUBHAJIT  DUTTA Male No  81  36 81 OBC-B  15  78.90  56.00  37.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008545 SUBRATA  DUBEY Male No  82 82 UR  6  78.80  57.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274937 NAMITA  MAHATA Female No  83  37 83 OBC-B  2  78.60  66.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902891 SHRABONTI  NAYEK Female No  84  4 84 SC  6  77.70  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295645 KOYEL  MAHATA Female No  85  38 85 OBC-B  9  77.30  64.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275502 SUNITA  MAHATA Female No  86  39 86 OBC-B  3  76.80  58.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823354 PRIYANKA  MAHATA Female No  87  40 87 OBC-B  1  76.30  52.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076379 SAYANTIKA  MAHATA Female No  88 88 UR  3  76.20  45.00  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001308456 SANI  MURMU Male No  89  22 89 ST  4  75.80  52.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701098 MITA  MAHATA Female No  90  41 90 OBC-B  9  75.60  68.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643092 NIBEDITA  MAHATA Female No  91  42 91 OBC-B  10  75.40  55.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865294 LISHA  BESRA Female No  92 92 UR  1  75.30  52.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060784 SABITRI  MAHATA Female No  93  43 93 OBC-B  8  75.30  51.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422712 SANU  DAS Female No  94 94 UR  5  74.90  50.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456438 SASWATI  MAHATA Female No  95  44 95 OBC-B  9  74.80  60.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276281 NABAKUMAR  MAHATA Male No  96  45 96 OBC-B  1  74.80  50.00  29.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655977 SALGE  MURMU Female No  97  23 97 ST  15  74.70  66.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208215 APARNA  DAS Female No  98 98 UR  7  74.70  55.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000667662 TANIMA  MAITY Female No  99 99 UR  2  74.00  60.00  30.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002187078 SANGITA  MAHATA Female No  100  46 100 OBC-B  2  73.40  48.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335804 KALAYANI  SING Female No  101  24 101 ST  2  72.90  50.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094122 BHAGYASREE  MAHATA Female No  102  47 102 OBC-B  1  72.20  52.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870076 SK NAJRUL ALI Male No  103  1 103 OBC-A  14  72.10  60.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813130 GAGAN  MAHATA Male No  104  48 104 OBC-B  1  71.70  42.00  26.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862579 SANJIT  MAHATA Male No  105  49 105 OBC-B  23  70.90  61.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346486 MANAMI  TUDU Female No  106  25 106 ST  14  70.80  42.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583950 SAYANTANI  MAHATA Female No  107  50 107 OBC-B  2  70.20  51.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863597 SHIMA  MANDI Female No  108  26 108 ST  2  68.90  48.00  25.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601366 MRINMOY  MAHATA Male No  109  51 109 OBC-B  5  68.90  45.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335458 BALIKA  MAHATA Female No  110  52 110 OBC-B  2  68.80  43.00  25.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002067635 ARPITA  DOLAI Female No  111 111 UR  1  68.70  55.00  29.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831441 ARJUN  MAHATA Male No  112  53 112 OBC-B  5  68.60  65.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665458 SAKRO  MURMU Female No  113  27 113 ST  18  68.20  44.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510327 RIDAY  GUPTA Male No  114 114 UR  6  67.90  46.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097229 BARSHA  MAHATA Female No  115  54 115 OBC-B  2  67.80  50.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409210 DEBDUT  MAHATA Male No  116  55 116 OBC-B  24  67.70  57.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086229 SUBHANKAR  SINGH Male No  117 117 UR  2  67.60  45.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053096 BULBULI  MUDI Female No  118 118 UR  1  67.10  43.00  27.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000638823 DHARITRI  MAHATA Female No  119  56 119 OBC-B  10  66.30  44.00  28.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232458 SAMIR  SAREN Male No  120  28 120 ST  5  66.10  43.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083201 BIBEK  PATRA Male No  121 121 UR  2  66.00  44.00  33.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001869709 SUJAN  MANDI Male No  122  29 122 ST  11  65.70  53.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466660 ARUNIMA  MAHATA Female No  123  57 123 OBC-B  12  64.80  57.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121078 RAHALA  HANSDA Female No  124  30 124 ST  6  64.70  54.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325829 SUMANA  MURMU Female No  125  31 125 ST  8  64.30  61.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000989970 YEASHA  KHATUN Female No  126 126 UR  2  64.30  51.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461042 FULMANI  SAREN Female No  127  32 127 ST  6  63.90  53.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771943 SAYONI  MAITY Female No  128 128 UR  2  63.70  44.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291633 RANI  TUDU Female No  129 129 UR  3  63.70  43.00  31.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921871 RACHANA  SING Female No  130 130 UR  2  63.20  47.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002231630 SUBHA  KOTAL Male No  131  33 131 ST  5  62.20  44.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001653281 JHUNU  NAYEK Female No  132 132 UR  2  61.90  43.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001337188 RINKI  SING Female No  133  34 133 ST  2  61.50  43.00  27.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842197 BIBEKRANJAN  MAHATA Male No  134  58 134 OBC-B  16  60.80  54.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972213 PRABHAKAR  MANNA Male No  135 135 UR  4  60.40  41.00  29.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001870076 SK NAJRUL ALI Male No  103  1 1 OBC-A  14  72.10  60.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000837333 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  5  126.10  82.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001092268 HIMADRI  MAHATA Female No  4  2 2 OBC-B  4  125.00  80.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713840 PAMPA  PAL Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  5  112.20  68.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410612 ANKITA  ROY Female No  17  4 4 OBC-B  3  105.00  71.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717793 MANIKA  MAHATA Female No  20  5 5 OBC-B  4  103.70  63.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687721 MITALI  MAHATA Female No  21  6 6 OBC-B  4  103.00  80.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367860 BIKASH  MAHATA Male No  23  7 7 OBC-B  2  101.70  61.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414088 SREYA  RAM Female No  31  8 8 OBC-B  6  96.50  65.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410842 MADHURI  MAHATA Female No  33  9 9 OBC-B  5  95.10  63.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224206 SUSMITA  MAHATA Female No  34  10 10 OBC-B  1  95.00  61.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075424 PUSPA  MAHATA Female No  36  11 11 OBC-B  2  92.00  60.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001016889 RUPALI  MAHATA Female No  38  12 12 OBC-B  2  91.80  71.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100076 ARPITA  MAHATA Female No  39  13 13 OBC-B  6  91.80  65.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940957 DEEP  MANA Male No  41  14 14 OBC-B  10  90.50  61.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306234 SUNANDA  MAHATA Female No  42  15 15 OBC-B  7  90.20  56.00  31.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559452 SANJU  MAHATA Female No  43  16 16 OBC-B  9  90.00  63.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221541 RUPALI  MAHATA Female No  45  17 17 OBC-B  1  89.70  55.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672488 SWASTIKA  MITAR Female No  46  18 18 OBC-B  3  89.20  70.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637041 PALLABI  MAHATA Female No  51  19 19 OBC-B  8  87.90  70.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542477 PURNA  MAHATA Male No  52  20 20 OBC-B  2  87.70  58.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722233 RINA  MAHATA Female No  53  21 21 OBC-B  2  87.50  62.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216409 KRISHNA  MAHATA Female No  57  22 22 OBC-B  1  86.50  63.00  28.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001248288 MANOBI  MAHATA Female No  58  23 23 OBC-B  5  86.40  70.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272310 NANDITA  MAHATA Female No  62  24 24 OBC-B  2  84.80  67.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251709 BHANUMATI  MAHATA Female No  63  25 25 OBC-B  2  84.60  70.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899597 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  64  26 26 OBC-B  4  84.60  60.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000133858 SABITA  MAHATA Female No  66  27 27 OBC-B  1  83.90  62.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850168 SANCHITA  GIRI Female No  68  28 28 OBC-B  4  83.70  48.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613476 ATASI  MAHATA Female No  69  29 29 OBC-B  11  83.60  62.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058024 DIPALI  MAHATA Female No  70  30 30 OBC-B  2  83.40  56.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467975 SONU  MAHATA Male No  71  31 31 OBC-B  1  82.90  58.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681063 JAYA  SINGHADEB Female No  73  32 32 OBC-B  2  82.70  57.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879283 SUKLA  GIRI Female No  78  33 33 OBC-B  8  81.40  50.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000966700 BHUPEN  MAHATA Male No  79  34 34 OBC-B  1  80.50  55.00  38.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481749 SARMILA  MAHATA Female No  80  35 35 OBC-B  1  79.40  68.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376843 SUBHAJIT  DUTTA Male No  81  36 36 OBC-B  15  78.90  56.00  37.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274937 NAMITA  MAHATA Female No  83  37 37 OBC-B  2  78.60  66.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295645 KOYEL  MAHATA Female No  85  38 38 OBC-B  9  77.30  64.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275502 SUNITA  MAHATA Female No  86  39 39 OBC-B  3  76.80  58.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823354 PRIYANKA  MAHATA Female No  87  40 40 OBC-B  1  76.30  52.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701098 MITA  MAHATA Female No  90  41 41 OBC-B  9  75.60  68.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643092 NIBEDITA  MAHATA Female No  91  42 42 OBC-B  10  75.40  55.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060784 SABITRI  MAHATA Female No  93  43 43 OBC-B  8  75.30  51.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456438 SASWATI  MAHATA Female No  95  44 44 OBC-B  9  74.80  60.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002276281 NABAKUMAR  MAHATA Male No  96  45 45 OBC-B  1  74.80  50.00  29.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187078 SANGITA  MAHATA Female No  100  46 46 OBC-B  2  73.40  48.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094122 BHAGYASREE  MAHATA Female No  102  47 47 OBC-B  1  72.20  52.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813130 GAGAN  MAHATA Male No  104  48 48 OBC-B  1  71.70  42.00  26.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862579 SANJIT  MAHATA Male No  105  49 49 OBC-B  23  70.90  61.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583950 SAYANTANI  MAHATA Female No  107  50 50 OBC-B  2  70.20  51.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601366 MRINMOY  MAHATA Male No  109  51 51 OBC-B  5  68.90  45.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335458 BALIKA  MAHATA Female No  110  52 52 OBC-B  2  68.80  43.00  25.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831441 ARJUN  MAHATA Male No  112  53 53 OBC-B  5  68.60  65.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097229 BARSHA  MAHATA Female No  115  54 54 OBC-B  2  67.80  50.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409210 DEBDUT  MAHATA Male No  116  55 55 OBC-B  24  67.70  57.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000638823 DHARITRI  MAHATA Female No  119  56 56 OBC-B  10  66.30  44.00  28.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466660 ARUNIMA  MAHATA Female No  123  57 57 OBC-B  12  64.80  57.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842197 BIBEKRANJAN  MAHATA Male No  134  58 58 OBC-B  16  60.80  54.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000987697 PRATIMA  DOLUI Female No  19  1 1 SC  2  103.90  58.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688565 RACHANA  DOLAI Female No  40  2 2 SC  3  90.60  75.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051152 GITIKA  RANA Female No  75  3 3 SC  3  82.20  65.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902891 SHRABONTI  NAYEK Female No  84  4 4 SC  6  77.70  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000556061 BIUTI  MURMU Female No  1  1 1 ST  2  128.40  81.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936702 SUMI  SAREN Female No  6  2 2 ST  10  121.40  86.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357428 SHAIBADITYA  SING Male No  7  3 3 ST  5  119.80  85.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693382 AYNA  MURMU Female No  8  4 4 ST  9  115.30  83.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267881 SUMITRA  MANDI Female No  9  5 5 ST  2  113.80  80.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961296 SONALI  SING Female No  11  6 6 ST  3  111.10  70.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470000 POYRANI  HEMBRAM Female No  25  7 7 ST  8  100.40  70.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139820 PRATIMA  MURMU Female No  26  8 8 ST  4  99.60  66.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886720 SITAMANI  MURMU Female No  28  9 9 ST  7  98.70  63.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990821 SRIJAN  HEMBRAM Male No  29  10 10 ST  5  97.20  60.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421285 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male No  37  11 11 ST  2  91.90  43.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000586575 PANMONI  MURMU Female No  44  12 12 ST  6  89.80  61.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663180 SNEHASHIS  TUDU Male No  47  13 13 ST  12  88.60  61.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010618 SHARMILA  HEMRAM Female No  54  14 14 ST  1  87.20  71.00  51.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719335 SUDIPRAM  TUDU Male No  55  15 15 ST  6  86.60  60.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843267 RIYA  MAHALI Female No  59  16 16 ST  15  85.80  56.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221152 BIPUL  SAREN Male No  65  17 17 ST  1  84.20  73.00  38.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338135 BALHI  BASKEY Female No  67  18 18 ST  6  83.90  50.00  26.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205082 RUPCHAND  MURMU Male No  72  19 19 ST  5  82.80  67.00  46.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000877225 VIDYA SAGAR HEMBRAM Male No  74  20 20 ST  11  82.30  63.00  55.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506238 SRABANI  SAREN Female No  77  21 21 ST  4  82.10  72.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308456 SANI  MURMU Male No  89  22 22 ST  4  75.80  52.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000655977 SALGE  MURMU Female No  97  23 23 ST  15  74.70  66.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335804 KALAYANI  SING Female No  101  24 24 ST  2  72.90  50.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346486 MANAMI  TUDU Female No  106  25 25 ST  14  70.80  42.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863597 SHIMA  MANDI Female No  108  26 26 ST  2  68.90  48.00  25.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665458 SAKRO  MURMU Female No  113  27 27 ST  18  68.20  44.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232458 SAMIR  SAREN Male No  120  28 28 ST  5  66.10  43.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869709 SUJAN  MANDI Male No  122  29 29 ST  11  65.70  53.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121078 RAHALA  HANSDA Female No  124  30 30 ST  6  64.70  54.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325829 SUMANA  MURMU Female No  125  31 31 ST  8  64.30  61.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461042 FULMANI  SAREN Female No  127  32 32 ST  6  63.90  53.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002231630 SUBHA  KOTAL Male No  131  33 33 ST  5  62.20  44.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001337188 RINKI  SING Female No  133  34 34 ST  2  61.50  43.00  27.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


